S P E C I F I C A T I O N
• CE Marked - LVD
• 85 - 264 V AC Universal Input
• Single, Dual, Triple & Quad Outputs
• Optional Safety Covers
• Medical Approved Versions
• High Reliability
• International Safety Approvals

J1 NFS25-7608/28/29 NFS40-7607/8/28 NFS40-7610 NFS40-7605 NFS40-7612 NFS40-7615 NFS40-7624
Pin 1 AC Live AC Live AC Live AC Live AC Live AC Live AC Live
Pin 2 AC Neutral AC Neutral AC Neutral AC Neutral AC Neutral AC Neutral AC Neutral
J2
Pin 1 +12 V +12 V +15 V +5 V +12 V +15 V +24 V
Pin 2 +5 V +5 V +5 V +5 V +12 V +15 V +24 V
Pin 3 +5 V +5 V +5 V +5 V +12 V +15 V +24 V
Pin 4 Return Return Return Return Return Return Return
Pin 5 Return Return Return Return Return Return Return
Pin 6 –12 V (NC/29) –5 V/–12 V –15 V Return Return Return Return
P1
Pin 1 Safety Earth Ground
Output Output Output Currents Ripple Total Model
Power Voltage Minimum(10)(11) Maximum(1) Maximum(2) Peak(3) P-P(4) Regulation(5) Number
+5.1 V (A) 0 A 2.00 A - 5.0 A 50 mV ±2%
25 W +12.0 V (B) 0 A 1.50 A - 3.0 A 120 mV ±5% NFS25-7608
–12.0 V 0 A 0.20 A - - 120 mV ±5%
+5.1 V 0 A 2.00 A - 5.0 A 50 mV ±2%
25 W +12.0 V 0 A 0.20 A - 1.0 A 120 mV ±2% NFS25-7628(6)
–12.0 V 0 A 0.20 A - - 120 mV ±2%
25 W
+5.1 V (A) 0 A 2.00 A - 5.0 A 50 mV ±2%
NFS25-7629
+12.0 V (B) 0 A 1.50 A - 3.0 A 120 mV ±5%
+5.1 V (A) 0 A 3.00 A 5.00 A 7.0 A 50 mV ±2%
40 W +12.0 V (B) 0 A 2.00 A 2.00 A 3.0 A 120 mV ±5% NFS40-7607
–5.0 V 0 A 0.35 A 0.50 A - 50 mV ±5%
+5.1 V (A) 0 A 3.00 A 5.00 A 7.0 A 50 mV ±2%
40 W +12.0 V (B) 0 A 2.00 A 2.00 A 3.0 A 120 mV ±5% NFS40-7608**
–12.0 V 0 A 0.35 A 0.50 A - 120 mV ±5%
+5.0 V 0 A 4.00 A 5.00 A 7.0 A 50 mV ±2%
40 W +12.0 V 0 A 0.35 A 0.50 A - 120 mV ±5% NFS40-7628(6)
–12.0 V 0 A 0.35 A 0.50 A - 120 mV ±5%
+5.0 V (A) 0 A 3.00 A 5.00 A 7.0 A 50 mV ±2%
40 W +15.0 V (B) 0 A 2.00 A 2.00 A 2.5 A 150 mV +10%/–3% NFS40-7610**
–15.0 V 0 A 0.35 A 0.50 A - 150 mV ±5%
40 W +5.0 V 0 A 6.00 A 8.00 A 12.0 A 100 mV ±2% NFS40-7605**
40 W +12.0 V 0 A 3.30 A 4.00 A 5.0 A 120 mV ±2% NFS40-7612**
40 W +15.0 V 0 A 2.60 A 3.30 A 4.0 A 150 mV ±2% NFS40-7615**
40 W +24.0 V 0 A 1.60 A 2.00 A 2.5 A 240 mV ±2% NFS40-7624**
O U T P U T  V O L T A G E  &  C U R R E N T  R A T I N G S  -  2 5  A N D  4 0  W  M O D E L S
1. Natural convection cooled.
2. Forced air, 20 CFM at 1 atmosphere, 50 W maximum.
3. NFS 25 - Peak output current lasting less than 60 seconds with duty cycle less than 5%.

diode across the isolated 12 V O/P to prevent damage to the 12 V regulator.
mm
mm
Output Output Output Currents Ripple Total Model
Power Voltage Minimum(6) Maximum(1) Maximum(2) Peak(3) Pk-Pk(4) Regulation(5) Number
+5.1 V (I1) 0 A 2.5 A 3.5 A 5.0 A 50 mV ±3%
40 W +12 V (l2) 0 A 2.0 A 2.5 A 4.0 A 120 mV ±5% NFS42-7608
–12 V 0 A 0.2 A 0.3 A 0.7 A 120 mV ±5%
+5.1 V (I1) 0 A 2.5 A 3.5 A 5.0 A 50 mV ±3%
40 W +24 V (l2) 0 A 1.0 A 1.2 A 3.0 A 240 mV ±5% NFS42-7627
–12 V 0 A 0.2 A 0.3 A 0.7 A 120 mV ±5%
+5.1 V (I1) 0 A 2.5 A 3.5 A 5.0 A 50 mV ±3%
40 W +15 V (l2) 0 A 1.6 A 2.0 A 3.0 A 150 mV ±5% NFS42-7610
–15 V 0 A 0.2 A 0.3 A 0.7 A 150 mV ±5%
+5.1 V (I1) 0 A 5.0 A 7.0 A 7.0 A 50 mV ±2.5%
50 W +12 V (l2) 0 A 2.0 A 2.5 A 5.0 A 120 mV ±5% NFS50-7608**
–12 V 0 A 0.5 A 0.7 A 1.0 A 120 mV ±5%
+5.1 V (I1) 0 A 5.0 A 7.0 A 7.0 A 50 mV ±2.5%
50 W +12 V (l2) 0 A 2.0 A 2.5 A 5.0 A 120 mV ±5% NFS50-7608M
12 V isolated 0 A 0.5 A 0.7 A 1.0 A 120 mV ±5%
+5.1 V (I1) 0 A 4.5 A 5.5 A 6.5 A 50 mV ±2.5%
50 W +15 V (l2) 0 A 1.0 A 1.5 A 2.0 A 120 mV ±5% NFS50-7610
–15 V 0 A 0.6 A 0.8 A 1.0 A 120 mV ±5%
50 W
+5.1 V (I1) 0 A 5.0 A 7.0 A 7.0 A 50 mV ±2.5%
NFS50-7601
+12 V (l2) 0 A 2.0 A 2.5 A 5.0 A 120 mV ±5%
–12 V 0 A 0.5 A 0.7 A 1.0 A 120 mV ±5%
–5 V 0 A 0.5 A 0.5 A 0.5 A 90 mV ±5%
O U T P U T  V O L T A G E  &  C U R R E N T  R A T I N G S  -  4 0  &  5 0  W  M O D E L S
Tel: +44 (0)118 984 5515 Tel: +49 (0)700 9977 1000UK D
M E C H A N I C A L  D E T A I L S  –  7 5  &  1 1 0  W A T T  M O D E L S
* Pins 10 and 11 are floating output, which can be referenced as +ve or –ve. Pin 10 is +ve with
respect to pin 11. Either pin must be connected to 0 V (pins 4-7) for proper operation.
AC mating connector is Molex 09-91-0500
DC mating connector is Molex 09-91-1300    Crimp Terminals – Molex Series 2878
AC - DC Pow
er Supplies
Universal AC
Input Sw
itchers 25-110 W
atts NFS Series
O U T P U T  V O L T A G E  &  C U R R E N T  R A T I N G S  -  7 5  &  1 1 0  W A T T  M O D E L S
Maximum Output Output Currents Ripple Total Model
Power(1) Voltage Minimum Maximum(1) Maximum(2) Peak(3) P-P(4) Regulation(5)(6) Number
+5 V 2.0 A 5.0 A 5.0 A 10.0 A 50 mV ±1%
75 W +12 V 0.5 A 3.0 A 3.0 A 6.0 A 120 mV ±5% NFS75-7608
–12 V 0.0 A 1.0 A 1.0 A 1.5 A 120 mV ±5%
110 W
(1)
+5 V (A) 1.0 A 8.0 A 12.0 A 20.0 A 50 mV ±2%

NFS110-7601P*
–12.0 V 0.0 A 0.5 A 1.0 A 1.5 A 120 mV ±3%
–5.0 V 0.0 A 0.5 A 1.0 A 1.5 A 50 mV ±3%
110 W
+5.1 V (A) 0.0 A 8.0 A 10.0 A 20.0 A 50 mV ±2%
NFS110-7602P*
+24.0 V (B) 0.0 A 3.5 A 4.5 A 4.5 A 240 mV +10%/–5%
+12.0 V 0.0 A 4.5 A 5.0 A 9.0 A 120 mV ±3%
–12.0 V 0.0 A 0.5 A 1.0 A 1.5 A 120 mV ±3%
110 W
+5.1 V 0.0 A 8.0 A 10.0 A 20.0 A 50 mV ±2%
NFS110-7604P*
+15.0 V 0.0 A 4.0 A 5.0 A 7.5 A 150 mV ±3%
–15.0 V 0.0 A 0.5 A 1.0 A 1.5 A 150 mV ±3%
–5.0 V 0.0 A 0.5 A 1.0 A 1.5 A 50 mV ±3%
110 W 5.1 V 0.0 A 16.0 A 20.0 A 22.0 A 50 mV ±2% NFS110-7605*
110 W 12 to 14 V 0.0 A 7.0 A 9.0 A 9.0 A 120 mV ±2% NFS110-7612*
110 W 15 to 18 V 0.0 A 5.0 A 7.3 A 7.3 A 150 mV ±2% NFS110-7615*
110 W 24 to 30 V 0.0 A 3.5 A 4.5 A 4.5 A 240 mV ±2% NFS110-7624*
Medical Approved versions available on models marked with *– replace – 76xx with – 79xx
1. Natural convection cooled, 80 W maximum.
2. Forced air, 20 CFM at 1 atmosphere, 110 W Maximum.
3. Peak output current lasting less than 60 seconds with duty cycle less than 10% total peak power must not exceed 75 W/110 W.